DRV PACKAGE
2mm x 2mm SON-6
(TOP VIEW)
IN
GND
EN
6
5

series, with an IQ of 500 nA and dynamic voltage
scaling.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TJ PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TPS78225QDRVRQ1 NSY
TPS78227QDRVRQ1 OFH
–40°C to 125°C SON – DRV Reel of 3000
TPS78228QDRVRQ1 OFI
TPS78230QDRVRQ1 OFJ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
2All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
查询"TPS78225-Q1"供应商
TPS78225-Q1, TPS78227-Q1
TPS78228-Q1, TPS78230-Q1
SBVS138 –DECEMBER 2009 www.ti.com